on the financial statements consolidated financial information.

– 87 –

2.3 PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENT

During the year, the Group obtained control over China Communications E-commerce through a capital

increase. The same year the Group acquired a subsidiary from China Real Estate Development Group Co.,

Ltd. Since the subsidiaries and the Group are both under common control of CCCG before and after the

acquisition, the acquisitions constitute a business combination under common control.

Business combinations arising from transfers of interests in entities that are under the control of the ultimate

shareholder that controls the Group are accounted for as if the acquisitions had occurred at the beginning

of the earliest date presented or, if later, at the date that common control was established. The assets and

liabilities acquired are recognised at the carrying amounts recognised previously in the acquired entities’

financial statements.

Restated consolidated statements of comprehensive income for the year ended 31 December 2023:

Before
restatement

Effect of
business

combinations
under

common
control

After
restatement

RMB million RMB million RMB million

Profit for the year 31,141 12 31,153

Net other comprehensive income to be reclassified to

 profit or loss in subsequent periods 637 – 637

Net other comprehensive losses that will not be

 reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods (2,736) – (2,736)

Total comprehensive income for the year 29,042 12 29,054

Attributable to:

Owners of the parent 22,618 5 22,623

Non-controlling interests 6,424 7 6,431

– 88 –

Restated consolidated statements of financial position as at 31 December 2023:

Before
restatement

Effect of
business

combinations
under

common
control

After
restatement

RMB million RMB million RMB million

Total non-current assets 998,122 18 998,140

Total current assets 686,140 132 686,272

Total current liabilities 762,181 74 762,255

Total non-current liabilities 462,957 – 462,957

Equity attributable to owners of the parent 301,734 33 301,767

Non-controlling interests 157,390 43 157,433

Total equity 459,124 76 459,200

3. OPERATING SEGMENT INFORMATION

Management has determined the operating segments based on the reports reviewed by the President Office

that are used to allocate resources to the operating segments and assess their performance.

The President Office considers the business from the service and product perspectives. Management assesses

the performance of the following four operating segments:

(a) infrastructure construction of ports, roads, bridges and railways, municipal and environmental

engineering and others (the “Construction”)

(b) infrastructure design of ports, roads, bridges, railways and others (the “Design”)